Call-Off Start Date: 01 SEP 21  

Call-Off Expiry Date:  31 AUG 23  

Call-Off Initial Period: TWENTY-FOUR CALENDAR MONTHS 

Call-Off Optional Extension Period: SIX MONTHS 

Minimum Notice Period for Extensions: ONE CALENDAR MONTH 

Call-Off Contract Value: £1,495,200 (ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE 
THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED POUNDS) (ex. VAT) 

Call-Off Deliverables 

Option B: See details in Call-Off Schedule 20 (Call-Off Specification) 

Buyer’s Standards 

From the Start Date of this Call-Off Contract, the Supplier shall comply with the relevant (and 
current as of the Call-Off Start Date) Standards referred to in Framework Schedule 1

[...]

All Services Quarterly as set out above.  

4 Charges 

Call Off Contract Charges: 

The applicable charging method(s) for this SOW is: 

● Capped Time and Materials 

The estimated maximum value of this SOW (irrespective of the selected charging method) is 
£1,495,200 (on million, four hundred and ninety-five thousand, two hundred pounds) (ex. VAT). 

Rate Cards Applicable: 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

See Annex 3 (Expenses). Reimbursable Expenses are capped at £5,000 (five thousand pounds).  

5 Signatures and Approvals 

Agreement of this SOW 

BY SIGNING this Statement of Work, the Parties agree that it shall be incorporated into